	12-01-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark offi
RECORD	
	103128459
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Kenneth L. Levy; Joel R. Meyer; Hoyet Harrison Andrews, III	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?□YES ⊠NO	Name: Digimarc Corporation
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:
Assignment I Merger	
- Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Street Address: 9405 SW Gemini Drive
Execution Date: Levy 10/3/05; Meyer 11/7/05; Andrews 10/5/05	
	City Beaverton State OR ZIP 97008
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applie	cation, the execution date
of the application is:	
of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/208,441 0/2005 DBYRNE 00000099 501071 11208441	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/208,441 0/2005 DBYRNE 00000099 501071 11208441	B. Patent No.(s) CI
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/208,441 0/2005 DBYRNE 00000099 501071 11208441 <u>C:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers att</u> 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/208,441 0/2005 DBYRME 00000099 501071 11208441 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Y. Conwell Digimarc Corporation	B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. ⊠ Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/208,441 0/2005 DBYRNE 00000099 501071 11208441 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Y. Conwell Digimarc Corporation Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/208,441 0/2005 DBYRME 00000099 501071 11208441 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Y. Conwell Digimarc Corporation	B. Patent No.(s) a tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. ⊠ Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/208,441 0/2005 DBYRNE 00000099 501071 11208441 C:6021 40.00 DA Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Y. Conwell Digimarc Corporation Street Address: 9405 SW Gemini Drive	B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)   C. Total Number of applications and patents involved:   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. ☑ Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-1071.   8. ☑ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1071
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/208,441 0/2005 DBYRNE 00000099 501071 11208441 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Y. Conwell Digimarc Corporation Street Address: 9405 SW Gemini Drive City Beaverton State Oregon ZIP 97008	B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)   C
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/208,441 0/2005 DBYRNE 00000099 501071 11208441 C:0021 40.00 M Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Y. Conwell Digimarc Corporation Street Address: 9405 SW Gemini Drive City Beaverton State Oregon ZIP 97008 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s)   tached? □ Yes ⊠ No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. ⊠ Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-1071.   8. ⊠ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1071   THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/208,441 0/2005 DBYRME 00000099 501071 11208441 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Y. Conwell Digimarc Corporation Street Address: 9405 SW Gemini Drive City Beaverton State Oregon ZIP 97008 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	B. Patent No.(s)   tached? □ Yes ⊠ No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. ⊠ Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-1071.   8. ⊠ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1071   THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/208,441 0/2005 DBYRNE 00000099 501071 11208441 C:0021 40.00 MA Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Y. Conwell Digimarc Corporation Street Address: 9405 SW Gemini Drive City Beaverton State <u>Oregon</u> ZIP <u>97008</u> DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s)   tached? Yes 🛛 No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7.  Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-1071.   8.  Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1071   THIS SPACE   formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/208,441 D/2005 DBYRNE 00000099 501071 11208441 C:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Y. Conwell Digimarc Corporation Street Address: 9405 SW Gemini Drive City Beaverton State Oregon ZIP 97008 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. Steven W. Stewart Reg. No. 45,133	B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)   C. Total No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. ☑ Please charge recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) to Deposit Acct. 50-1071.   8. ☑ Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1071   THIS SPACE

1

PATENT REEL: 017276 FRAME: 0355

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I/we hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled RIGHTS MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS AND METHODS USING DIGITAL WATERMARKING, the specification of which

[] is attached hereto.

[x] was filed on August 19, 2005 as Application No. 11/208,441.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56. If this is a continuation-in-part application filed under the conditions specified in 35 U.S.C. § 120 which discloses and claims subject matter in addition to that disclosed in the prior copending application, I further acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56 which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby appoint practitioners at **CUSTOMER NUMBER 23735** (William Y. Conwell, Joel R. Meyer, Thomas M. Horgan and Steven W. Stewart) to prosecute this application, to represent me in filing and prosecuting corresponding international applications, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Address all correspondence and telephone calls to Steven W. Stewart.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)	1 1/
Inventor one: Kenneth L. Levy	Signature:
Date: 10/3/05	Citizen of:United States
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)	$\bigcirc$
Inventor two: Joel R. Meyer	Signature:
Date:	Citizen of: <u>United States</u>
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)	
Inventor three: <u>Hoyet Harrison Andrews, III</u>	Signature: hand diverse
Date: <u>5 Oc+ 2005</u>	Citizen of: <u>United States</u>

Page 1 of 1

## PATENT REEL: 017276 FRAME: 0356

**RECORDED: 11/14/2005**